

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 2102
of 2025**

=====

MIHIRKUMAR HASHMUKBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JARJEESKHAN(7235) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. YATI P ODWALA(15441) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PARUL P MAKWANA(8368) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**Date : 03/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant is desirous of placing on record an affidavit filed before the learned Family Court, Surat, declaring the financial and social status as well as other relevant details of the applicant, as per the directions issued by the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of ***Rajnish vs. Neha***, reported in **(2021) 2 SCC 324**.

The affidavit shall be submitted before the Registry, which the Registry shall accept and place on record.

The matter is adjourned to **10.02.2026**.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)