

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 2102
of 2025**

=====
MIHIRKUMAR HASHMUKBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR. JARJEESKHAN(7235) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. YATI P ODWALA(15441) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PARUL P MAKWANA(8368) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out, learned advocate failed to appear. Learned advocate on record shall apprise the Court about the compliance of the order dated 3.2.2026. Let the matter be listed on 17.3.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik