

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 2102  
of 2025**

=====

MIHIRKUMAR HASHMUKBHAI PATEL  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

**Appearance:**

MR. JARJEESKHAN(7235) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR. YATI P ODWALA(15441) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PARUL P MAKWANA(8368) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 17/03/2026****ORDER**

Learned Advocate Mr. Jarjeeskhan submitted that the applicant has complied the order dated 03.02.2026 by filing an affidavit, which learned Advocate Mr. Jarjeeskhan has referred to page no.28 of the record.

When the matter was called up, learned Advocate Ms. Parul Makwana and learned Advocate Mr. Yati Odwala failed to remain present.

This Court considers that the matter requires settlement through mediation centre.

Let learned Advocate Ms. Parul Makwana or learned Advocate Mr. Yati Odwala to appear before this Court on 24.03.2026.

**(GITA GOPI,J)**

PARMAR KRISH/34