

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 2102
of 2025**

=====
MIHIRKUMAR HASHMUKBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR. JARJEESKHAN(7235) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. YATI P ODWALA(15441) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PARUL P MAKWANA(8368) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR BHARGAV PANDYA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 07/04/2026

ORDER

Today learned advocates Mr. Jarjeeskhan and Mr. Yati P. Odwala have appeared before this Court.

Let the present matter be referred to the Mediation Centre attached to this Court.

The Mediator's Report be produced before this Court on or before **JUNE 16, 2026**.

Let the matter be listed on **JUNE 16, 2026**.

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)